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- No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
301 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 41.55 The Mays-Berthon Trophy
281 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 42.86® Fastest Vintage Car

300 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI 51 2300S Mod 1932 43.56 Peter Hampton Tankard

315 Ben MAEERS GN  PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 43.96 Fastest Young Driver
131 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT 9500 Spl 1911 53.47 Sam Clutton Memorial Trophy
178 Dr Nigel HARPER MG MG  J2 847 1933 Silver Con-Rod Trophy

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
16  Archibald COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 54.18 1st Overall

1st Vintage
23 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 54.63 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
716 Matthew ROBERTS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 55.48 2nd Handicap

6 Richard BUTTERWORTH AUSTIN  7 TYPE 65 750 Mod 1934 59.68 1st Handicap

3 Thomas COATES AUSTIN  7 GE CUP 747 Std 1928 62.32 1st Standard Vintage

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
39 Scott HUGHES RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1929 52.11 1st Overall

1st Vintage
36 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  Ulster Imp 1087 tba 1934 54.63 2nd Overall

38 Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 Mod 1930 55.2 2nd Vintage

40 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 55.53 1st Standard Vintage

34 Mr. Roland D. WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1930 56.05 1st Handicap

18 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1929 57.2 2nd Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
70 Tony WOOD FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 47.19 1st Overall

1st Vintage
72 Andrew BUSH RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 Mod 1935 47.49 2nd Overall

73 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 47.94 2nd Vintage

59 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 54.34 1st Standard Vintage

54 Simon COATES FRAZER NASH  11.9HP 1500 Std 1925 59 2nd Handicap

51 William LEAR ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 Mod 1927 68.05 1st Handicap

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
84 Michael PALLETT LEA-FRANCIS  S' TYPE HYPER 1496 Mod 1929 51.56 1st Overall

1st Vintage
83 Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER REPLICA 1496 Std 1930 56.58 1st Standard Vintage

81 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 Mod 1935 56.7 1st Handicap

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
97 Gareth BURNETT TALBOT  105 ALPINE 2966 Std 1933 51.12 1st Overall

95 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 Std 1930 56.06 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
94 Mike LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Mod 1926 61.04 1st Modified Vintage

792 Andrew RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 2468 Std 1930 62.98 1st Handicap

91 Iain WARNER BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Std 1927 66.79 2nd Handicap

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
110  Paul TEBBETT LAGONDA  4.5 4500 Mod 1935 53.51 1st Overall
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112 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 Mod 1921/24 53.73 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
113 Adam JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 4224 Mod 1925 54.46 2nd Vintage

104 Tom DUFFIN VAUXHALL  30-98 4500 Mod 1921 58.75 1st Handicap

106 Andrew DIXEY VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 Std 1927 59.55 1st Standard Vintage

101 Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL  30/98 4200 Mod 1925 62.8 2nd Handicap

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
145 Jeremy FLANN CURTISS LE ZEBRE  SPECIAL 8200 Spl 1918 48.46 1st Overall

146  Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET  STURTEVANT AERO SPL 9062 Spl 1918 49.15 2nd Overall

128 David JONES TALBOT  25 HP 4533 Std 1913 60.43 1st Handicap

120 Graham FIGG OTAV  CYCLECAR 964 Spl 1906/13 72.33 2nd Handicap

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
754 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1935 53.53 1st Overall

162 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 54.06 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
753 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 54.85 2nd Vintage

155  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1933 55.51 2nd Handicap

151 Miss Eleanor TARRING HUMBER  9/28 1100 Spl 1929 65.81 1st Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
187 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 45.24 1st Overall

186 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.47 2nd Overall

772 William BUTLER RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 tba 1927/35 52.15 2nd Handicap

171 Ms Rachel BLAKE BNC  2 SEATER 1465 Spl 1928 59.13 1st Vintage

170 Paul GINNINGS LAGONDA  RAPIER TOURER 1104 Spl 1935 69.57 1st Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
211  Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH  Maurice Geoghegan Li 1995 tba 1928 45.93® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
812 David FRANK AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 tba 1922/28 46.12 2nd Overall

212 Andrew FRANK AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 tba 1922/28 46.25 2nd Handicap

193 Jim CATNACH RILEY  GREBE 1991 tba 1933 52.92 1st Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
233 Jack BOND BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 tba 1923/28 46.85 1st Overall

1st Vintage
234 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 Spl 1938 47.12 2nd Overall

228 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS  MORD 3300 Spl 1929 48.89 2nd Vintage

727 Christoff COWENS VAUXHALL  OE 30-98 4250 Spl 1926/34 51.26 1st Handicap

237 Joe COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 Spl 1924 51.93 2nd Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
257 Edward WILLIAMS BECKE  POWERPLUS 1100 Std 1922/26 45.7 1st Overall

1st Vintage
245 Archie WATERFIELD AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1934 46.83 2nd Overall

259 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 Spl 1928 47.76 2nd Vintage

255 Paul MARTIN AUSTIN/JAP  1096 tba 1930 48.88 2nd Modified Vintage

854 Mike PICKUP AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 750 Spl 1932 51.15 2nd Handicap

742 Jonathan FENNING AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 Spl 1931 51.45 1st Handicap
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Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
281 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 42.86® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
280 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 43.88 2nd Overall

275 Steve MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 tba 1935 46.02 1st Handicap

272 James SURRIDGE RILEY  12/4 1500 Unk 1935 54.07 2nd Handicap

770 Iain CHEYNE ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 Std 1923 64.57 1st Standard Vintage

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
301 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 41.55 1st Overall

302 Ben FIDLER ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 43.26 2nd Overall

298 Jolyon HARRISON Cognac  1991 tba 1925 46.79 1st Vintage

899 Michael HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 Std 1925 47.06 2nd Vintage

297 David ELLISON ERA  1950 tba 1935 48.57 2nd Handicap

294 Jade DEARLING GN/ARIEL  KN IV 2000 Spl 1922/38 51.99 1st Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
314 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 Spl 1934 42.75 1st Overall

315 Ben MAEERS GN  PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 43.96 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
313 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 Spl 1925 46.57 2nd Handicap

310 Rob ARMSTRONG-WILSON FORD  EMPY SPECIAL 3500 tba 1931/36 49.53 1st Handicap

Marshals' Draw Kindly Supported by Longstone Tyres

Saturday

1st Tim Moore

2nd David Grounds

3rd Rose Adams

Sunday

1st William Edwards

2nd Angie Jones

3rd Gordon Stoner
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 16  Archibald COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 57.00 57.00 57.84 57.47 54.18 54.18  1stOv 1stV
1 23 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 54.50 54.17 54.80 54.63 55.62 54.63  2ndOv 2ndV
1 20 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 56.50 58.20 56.57 55.47 55.91 55.47   
1 716 Matthew ROBERTS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 57.00 59.36 57.13 57.60 55.48 55.48  2ndHc 
1 12 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 58.00 57.63 57.75 57.20 57.04 57.04   
1 14 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME AUSTIN  EA SPORTS 747 1930 58.50 61.17 59.58 58.32 58.44 58.32   

1 17 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 57.00 61.60 60.10 59.66 58.63 58.63   
1 19 Mark DANIELL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 57.00 64.40 60.09 59.73 58.91 58.91   
1 9 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1930 60.00 61.47 59.39 59.58 59.49 59.49   
1 10 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 60.00 61.34 61.08 60.65 59.53 59.53   
1 6 Richard BUTTERWORTH AUSTIN  7 TYPE 65 750 1934 61.50 67.25 65.59 59.68 59.88 59.68  1stHc 
1 22 Miss Tiziana MUTSCHLER AUSTIN  SPORTS ULSTER 748 1929 56.00 61.35 59.55 61.42 74.21 61.42   

1 7 Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1930 61.00 65.99 62.83 62.38 61.86 61.86   
1 3 Thomas COATES AUSTIN  7 GE CUP 747 1928 63.50 65.91 62.65 62.88 62.32 62.32   1stStdV
1 5 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 62.00 64.54 64.62 62.32 62.68 62.32   
1 4  Mary BAXTER AUSTIN  ULSTER REP 750 1930 62.00 66.02 64.67 64.42 65.01 64.42   
1 722 Fabienne MUTSCHLER AUSTIN  SPORTS ULSTER 748 1929 56.00 66.25 60.50 66.43 66.43   
1 2 Les GORTON AUSTIN  7 747 1930 71.00 74.20 71.62 70.05 69.64 69.64   
1 1  Mark GOLD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 73.00 73.91 72.74 73.29 71.56 71.56   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 39 Scott HUGHES RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 52.00 52.62 52.25 52.11 55.44 52.11  1stOv 1stV
2 36 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  Ulster Imp 1087 1934 55.50 55.30 55.12 54.63 54.76 54.63  2ndOv 
2 38 Dr Damian GARDNER-

THORPE

AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1930 54.50 56.92 55.20 55.35 55.20 55.2   2ndV

2 40 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 54.50 57.84 55.27 56.03 55.53 55.53   1stStdV
2 34 Mr. Roland D. WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 56.50 63.05 58.34 56.05 56.52 56.05  1stHc 
2 733 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 55.00 58.26 57.50 56.06 56.29 56.06   
2 37 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 55.00 60.05 56.34 56.96 56.65 56.65   
2 735 Oscar DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 56.00 60.56 58.94 56.92 57.52 56.92   
2 18 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 57.00 58.41 57.66 57.73 57.20 57.2  2ndHc 
2 33 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 57.00 61.04 59.47 58.49 57.43 57.43   
2 35 Phil DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 56.00 63.15 58.58 59.44 57.96 57.96   
2 8 Ms Matilda JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 60.00 72.04 63.40 63.46 60.82 60.82   
2 32 Steve REES MG  J2 847 1933 60.00 65.48 63.35 64.82 63.70 63.7   
2 31 Mrs Sarah DAVIES MG  PB 939 1935 65.00 79.85 74.59 72.17 67.81 67.81   
2 41 Charles PING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 59.50 71.12 69.05 75.99 75.99   
2 30 Tobias BRUCE SINGER  9 Sports 4-seater 'B 972 1936 70.00 None N/S  

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 70 Tony WOOD FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 48.50 48.42 47.44 47.19 47.54 47.19  1stOv 1stV
3 72 Andrew BUSH RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1935 48.00 48.85 48.86 47.49 48.35 47.49  2ndOv 
3 73 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 47.00 48.70 49.00 47.94 49.67 47.94   2ndV

3 69 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 48.50 51.53 49.82 49.33 50.78 49.33   

3 68 Dominic HALL FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 1929 49.00 49.23 48.99 49.51 49.63 49.51   
3 67 Jonathan MELLOR FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE TT 1496 1931 51.50 53.47 50.66 50.91 50.44 50.44   
3 66 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 1928 52.50 56.52 54.82 53.67 53.82 53.67   

3 59 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 55.50 107.89 56.89 54.34 54.34   1stStdV
3 57 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 54.50 56.49 54.17 55.29 54.73 54.73   
3 58 David SAXL RILEY  TT SPRITE 1500 1935 55.50 56.97 58.63 55.73 55.73   
3 60 Stewart RICH GN  ANZANI 1496 1924 55.50 58.55 57.65 57.56 56.76 56.76   
3 75 Tudor ROBERTS ASTON MARTIN  LM 2 1497 1928 54.00 65.28 57.54 57.54 57.54   
3 61 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 1936 55.50 60.72 57.64 58.66 58.38 58.38   

3 55  Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 60.00 61.17 60.18 58.62 59.59 58.62   
3 54 Simon COATES FRAZER NASH  11.9HP 1500 1925 60.50 65.57 61.36 60.68 59.00 59  2ndHc 
3 53 Tom REYNOLDS LEA-FRANCIS  TOURER 1496 1929 60.00 61.18 59.62 66.87 59.42 59.42   
3 64 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 1496 1931 53.00 63.14 64.73 64.73   
3 52 Miss Jane ARNOLD-

FORSTER

FRAZER NASH  ANZANI TOURER 1496 1925 66.00 71.00 69.58 67.93 66.58 66.58   

3 63 Colin DAVIES MG  PB 939 1935 65.00 77.50 70.64 70.61 67.34 67.34   

Best Award
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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3 51 William LEAR ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 70.00 70.22 69.43 69.39 68.05 68.05  1stHc 
3 751 Miss Sara LEAR ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 73.00 78.11 77.04 79.49 72.79 72.79   
3 50 Scott TOWELL LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 P TYPE 1496 1930 74.50 91.40 104.24 75.30 76.56 75.3   
3 62 Mark ROSTEN-EDWARDS GN  11.9 ANNIE 1496 1924 55.00 64.71 55.15 None N/S  
3 65 Peter LOCKWOOD FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE 1496 1928 53.00 None N/S  
3 862 Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN  11.9 ANNIE 1496 1924 57.00 57.92 58.09 None N/S  

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 84 Michael PALLETT LEA-FRANCIS  S' TYPE HYPER 1496 1929 51.00 57.71 51.43 51.56 52.28 51.56  1stOv 1stV
4 83 Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER REPLICA 1496 1930 54.50 60.08 56.87 57.07 56.58 56.58   1stStdV
4 81 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 

SALOON

1911 1935 56.00 58.00 58.32 56.85 56.70 56.7  1stHc 

4 82 Ian BINGHAM FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1660 1934 55.00 56.54 56.24 57.24 57.46 57.24   
4 80  Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 1932 56.50 58.17 59.31 None N/S  

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 97 Gareth BURNETT TALBOT  105 ALPINE 2966 1933 47.00 54.52 51.78 52.07 51.12 51.12  1stOv 
5 95 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 55.00 67.46 58.15 56.77 56.06 56.06  2ndOv 1stV
5 96 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-

WHITELEY

TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 53.00 62.17 59.91 59.02 57.55 57.55   

5 796 Norman PEMBERTON TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 52.50 59.74 60.39 61.51 57.77 57.77   
5 94 Mike LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1926 59.00 64.23 63.24 61.89 61.04 61.04   1stModV
5 792 Andrew RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 2468 1930 62.00 62.55 63.50 62.98 62.98  1stHc 
5 91 Iain WARNER BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1927 65.00 66.90 66.85 66.79 67.63 66.79  2ndHc 
5 93 Miss Gillian CARR BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1925 65.00 72.31 67.79 69.04 68.71 68.71   
5 92 Geoffrey RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 2468 1930 65.00 66.50 66.74 None N/S  

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 110  Paul TEBBETT LAGONDA  4.5 4500 1935 55.00 57.90 55.35 54.46 53.51 53.51  1stOv 
6 112 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 54.50 58.05 56.01 53.73 54.18 53.73  2ndOv 1stV
6 113 Adam JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 4224 1925 54.00 55.53 54.75 54.46 54.51 54.46   2ndV
6 109  Tim JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 WENSUM 4224 1925 55.00 56.40 56.31 56.53 57.46 56.53   
6 712 Miss Nicola 

QUARTERMAINE

VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 57.00 63.41 61.18 59.94 58.49 58.49   

6 104 Tom DUFFIN VAUXHALL  30-98 4500 1921 58.00 56.19 59.11 58.75 59.25 58.75  1stHc 
6 103 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 1923 58.50 60.64 61.39 59.45 61.50 59.45   
6 106 Andrew DIXEY VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1927 57.50 60.82 59.60 59.66 59.55 59.55   1stStdV
6 107 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 57.50 64.03 61.50 60.23 60.02 60.02   
6 102 Dr Nick BELL VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1927 60.00 63.75 63.84 63.74 61.95 61.95   
6 101 Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL  30/98 4200 1925 62.00 63.79 64.10 62.80 64.51 62.8  2ndHc 
6 111 Miss Tamara MORLEY LAGONDA  LG 45 4410 1937 60.00 76.92 67.95 69.03 63.54 63.54   
6 100 David MARSH VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1925 64.00 68.60 66.84 67.15 71.10 67.15   
6 105 Nicholas COATES VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4525 1921 63.00 68.66 70.27 71.95 71.95   
6 114 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30-98 4STR TOURER 4224 1925 51.50 54.29 None N/S  

Class  7a         Edwardian Aero Engined Cars

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
 7a 145 Jeremy FLANN CURTISS LE ZEBRE  SPECIAL 8200 1918 49.00 50.18 49.02 48.46 48.96 48.46  1stOv 
 7a 146  Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET  STURTEVANT 

AERO SPL

9062 1918 48.00 51.47 50.46 50.57 49.15 49.15  2ndOv 

7 131 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 1911 54.00 55.13 54.32 54.08 53.47 53.47   
 7a 147 Neil GOUGH K.R.I.T.  9 1911/16 52.00 58.55 56.30 63.19 54.84 54.84   
7 132 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL  30/98 4587 1913 53.00 58.56 56.42 55.10 64.88 55.1   

 7a 143 David BOND OAKLAND  Romano 8240 1913/16 56.00 56.24 55.21 55.30 55.16 55.16   
7 828 John POLSON TALBOT  25 HP 4533 1913 55.00 57.75 57.66 57.54 57.24 57.24   
7 827 William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY  16/20 3080 1910/11 59.00 60.59 58.83 58.68 59.73 58.68   

 7a 141 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 57.00 59.32 60.48 58.87 59.23 58.87   
 7a 140 Pino LOMBARDI Luxior  8200 1912/15 60.00 63.10 59.56 59.08 63.44 59.08   
7 128 David JONES TALBOT  25 HP 4533 1913 61.50 61.64 60.86 60.43 61.49 60.43  1stHc 

 7a 148 Michael NEW DE DION BOUTON/CURTIS  OX 8240 1912 56.00 69.13 64.16 62.80 61.01 61.01   
7 130 Ron BIRKETT DODGE  HORNSTED 3477 1917 58.50 66.97 64.39 63.78 61.31 61.31   
7 133 Jonathan MILLER HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4737 1917 62.00 66.38 64.31 64.81 62.28 62.28   
7 126 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 63.00 63.91 63.14 63.33 63.54 63.33   
7 127 Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY  16/20 3080 1910/11 62.50 68.11 64.92 63.42 64.53 63.42   

 7a 144 Geoffrey IRONSIDE DE DION BOUTON  CURTISS 8200 1915 55.00 62.75 69.72 63.68 63.68   
7 833 Archie MILLER HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4737 1917 62.00 72.94 67.48 68.75 64.65 64.65   
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7 123 Christopher CROOK SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 65.00 71.09 70.02 68.93 67.88 67.88   
7 120 Graham FIGG OTAV  CYCLECAR 964 1906/13 73.50 80.26 76.38 73.64 72.33 72.33  2ndHc 
7 122 John DEVEUVE BRASIER  RACE ABOUT 5300 1906 75.00 86.39 83.01 81.07 79.47 79.47   
7 725 James ROBERTS VAUXHALL  30-98 4500 1917 63.00 69.72 None N/S  

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 754 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 1935 54.50 54.83 54.01 53.53 53.65 53.53  1stOv 
8 162 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 51.00 54.92 53.79 54.06 55.25 54.06  2ndOv 1stV
8 753 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 54.00 55.63 54.47 54.85 55.41 54.85   2ndV
8 161 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 52.50 54.86 55.31 55.33 54.96 54.96   
8 155  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 54.50 60.89 60.11 57.19 55.51 55.51  2ndHc 
8 762 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 53.00 59.45 59.49 57.94 57.74 57.74   

8 153 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 57.00 58.78 98.31 61.42 58.11 58.11   
8 755 Ms Elinor BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 60.00 68.07 64.92 67.40 63.82 63.82   
8 151 Miss Eleanor TARRING HUMBER  9/28 1100 1929 66.00 65.66 68.91 66.01 65.81 65.81  1stHc 
8 157 Charlie HINDLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1933 60.00 75.52 67.01 67.30 66.77 66.77   
8 750 Kevin JONES HUMBER  8/18/19/28 1056 1929 64.50 68.41 69.33 68.45 67.57 67.57   
8 160 Thomas REINHOLD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1927/33 65.00 76.37 72.98 71.41 69.94 69.94   
8 150 Miss Jocelyn JONES HUMBER  8/18/19/28 1056 1929 72.00 75.46 76.70 74.76 75.01 74.76   
8 154 Ms Louise CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 1935 56.00 65.71 None N/S  
8 158 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 53.00 None N/S  

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 187 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 45.00 45.46 45.98 45.31 45.24 45.24  1stOv 
9 186 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 45.50 46.17 45.97 45.47 46.10 45.47  2ndOv 
9 185 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 47.50 48.96 48.61 48.36 47.93 47.93   
9 184  Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1931/35 49.00 52.72 50.60 50.05 50.04 50.04   
9 180 Dr David MORLEY RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 51.00 52.75 53.23 51.49 50.65 50.65   
9 182 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 50.00 51.34 51.32 51.27 50.82 50.82   
9 183 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 50.00 53.33 50.92 51.42 51.25 51.25   
9 772 William BUTLER RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 53.00 52.91 52.56 52.69 52.15 52.15  2ndHc 
9 780 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 53.00 55.27 54.92 52.89 52.37 52.37   
9 181 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT RILEY  TT SPRITE 1500 1935 54.00 56.70 56.07 53.64 54.18 53.64   
9 176 John HUNTER RILEY  TT SPECIAL 1452 1936 53.50 55.87 55.75 54.74 53.87 53.87   
9 174 Miss Harriet COLLINGS RILEY  9 1500 1936 55.00 58.72 56.70 55.30 55.3   
9 175 Jonathan BOWYER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 54.50 68.59 58.57 56.62 55.30 55.3   
9 179 Marcus FRIEDER RILEY  12/4 1496 1934 52.50 55.40 55.13 55.51 55.51   
9 173 Gerald PARKER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 55.00 55.49 55.98 55.55 56.01 55.55   
9 172 Jack BUTLER RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 56.00 57.26 55.46 56.77 56.07 56.07   
9 178 Dr Nigel HARPER MG  J2 847 1933 58.00 62.76 61.51 58.92 62.13 58.92   
9 171 Ms Rachel BLAKE BNC  2 SEATER 1465 1928 59.50 58.94 59.70 59.13 59.13   1stV
9 170 Paul GINNINGS LAGONDA  RAPIER TOURER 1104 1935 71.00 78.87 73.42 71.61 69.57 69.57  1stHc 

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 211  Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH  Maurice 

Geoghegan Li

1995 1928 46.50 47.50 46.06 45.95 45.93 ®45.93  1stOv 1stV

10 812 David FRANK AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922/28 47.00 47.95 47.29 46.44 46.12 46.12  2ndOv 
10 212 Andrew FRANK AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922/28 47.00 46.99 46.87 46.25 47.05 46.25  2ndHc 
10 206 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1933 51.00 51.00 50.33 50.70 50.22 50.22   
10 204 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 1935 51.50 51.87 50.19 52.03 50.82 50.82   
10 199 Ian WOZENCROFT ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 1938 52.00 52.79 51.15 51.32 51.45 51.32   
10 203 Roy NEWTON RILEY  J2/RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1933 51.50 53.88 53.32 56.60 51.56 51.56   
10 201 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1911 1937 52.00 56.13 52.48 51.79 51.86 51.79   
10 194 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1631 1934 53.00 53.04 52.96 53.04 52.19 52.19   
10 202 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 52.00 53.29 53.21 52.61 52.81 52.61   
10 193 Jim CATNACH RILEY  GREBE 1991 1933 54.00 54.27 53.74 52.92 53.37 52.92  1stHc 
10 198 Charlie MCEVOY MG  MAGNA F1 Q TYPE 1275 1932 53.00 60.53 56.56 56.17 53.73 53.73   
10 200 William BALFOUR TALBOT  AV 105 3000 1933 52.00 55.67 53.61 54.92 54.95 54.92   
10 195 Mrs Jane CORNER LAGONDA  RAPIER SPORTS 1456 1935 55.00 59.41 56.61 55.41 56.01 55.41   
10 210  John DUFFIN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1928 55.00 57.97 57.76 55.59 55.75 55.59   
10 701 Miss Kate BURKE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1911 1937 56.50 57.73 56.04 57.82 60.80 57.82   
10 190 Paul TUNNICLIFFE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1991 1933 59.00 58.80 58.36 58.28 59.88 58.28   
10 799 Ian SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 1938 58.00 61.03 66.53 61.73 60.17 60.17   
10 209 Robert BROWN AMILCAR  CGSS 2986 1926/30 55.00 58.97 58.18 None N/S  
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Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 233 Jack BOND BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1923/28 47.00 47.87 46.78 46.85 46.88 46.85  1stOv 1stV
11 234 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 47.00 48.97 48.44 47.93 47.12 47.12  2ndOv 
11 228 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS  MORD 3300 1929 50.00 51.08 49.74 50.11 48.89 48.89   2ndV
11 231  Alistair LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1926 49.00 51.66 49.84 49.76 49.05 49.05   
11 728 Steven SMITH MORRIS  MORD 3300 1929 50.00 50.18 103.92 49.84 49.31 49.31   
11 235 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 47.00 49.22 80.34 49.40 49.98 49.4   
11 227 Gregor FISKEN VAUXHALL  OE 30-98 4250 1926/34 50.50 49.97 49.90 50.19 49.61 49.61   
11 230 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 49.50 50.92 50.92 50.73 50.01 50.01   
11 229  Robert MOORE G N  SPECIAL 3285 1923/29 50.00 51.28 49.74 50.51 53.80 50.51   
11 225 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE  DR70 4941 1928 51.50 51.20 51.50 51.90 50.59 50.59   
11 215 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 1934/35 50.00 51.05 51.53 51.31 50.70 50.7   
11 727 Christoff COWENS VAUXHALL  OE 30-98 4250 1926/34 52.50 53.97 52.29 51.70 51.26 51.26  1stHc 
11 237 Joe COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1924 53.00 57.06 52.99 51.93 51.93  2ndHc 
11 226 Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4224 1924 51.00 50.58 50.85 52.10 52.26 52.1   
11 721  Jonathan BENNETT VAUXHALL  QUARTERMAINE 

SPECIAL

4224 1924 52.00 54.33 53.52 54.17 53.42 53.42   

11 221  Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL  QUARTERMAINE 

SPECIAL

4224 1924 55.00 55.27 54.97 55.17 54.46 54.46   

11 238  Roger COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1925 54.00 56.58 55.07 54.99 54.46 54.46   
11 222 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4500 1926 56.50 59.41 59.67 61.01 59.50 59.5   
11 220 Archie BULLETT FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 60.00 62.25 64.67 60.30 59.62 59.62   

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 257 Edward WILLIAMS BECKE  POWERPLUS 1100 1922/26 47.50 48.58 46.99 45.70 46.17 45.7  1stOv 1stV
13 245 Archie WATERFIELD AUSTIN  7 747 1934 49.00 48.93 48.83 46.83 47.22 46.83  2ndOv 
13 259 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 1928 47.00 49.70 48.10 47.76 47.85 47.76   2ndV
13 255 Paul MARTIN AUSTIN/JAP  1096 1930 49.00 49.16 51.78 49.83 48.88 48.88   2ndModV
13 258 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 47.50 50.05 49.86 49.81 49.10 49.1   
13 254 Hugo PICKUP AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 49.00 54.93 54.00 49.57 49.18 49.18   
13 253 John WISEMAN GNAT  . 1088 1919/25 49.00 49.69 49.66 49.25 50.23 49.25   
13 252 William WAY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 49.50 50.60 50.45 49.82 49.53 49.53   
13 251  Louis MCNAIR GN  KATIPO 1100 1921/29 50.00 52.33 51.32 49.83 49.83   
13 250 James BURMESTER MG  PA MONOPOSTO SPECIAL 847 1934 51.50 53.09 51.67 51.05 52.02 51.05   
13 854 Mike PICKUP AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 52.00 52.92 51.68 51.15 51.26 51.15  2ndHc 
13 256  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 48.50 55.72 52.65 51.43 51.69 51.43   
13 742 Jonathan FENNING AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1931 53.00 54.63 53.73 53.54 51.45 51.45  1stHc 
13 246 Colin ROGERS ADRO  SPECIAL 980 1938 52.50 57.09 53.67 53.42 54.51 53.42   
13 244 Miss India WALKER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 775 1929 53.00 59.95 56.42 55.79 54.28 54.28   
13 247 Duggie ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 52.50 57.68 57.37 56.37 54.52 54.52   

13 242 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1931 54.50 56.09 54.71 56.04 55.87 55.87   
13 241 Mark ATKINSON AUSTIN  SLIPPERY ANNE 747 1925 54.50 57.15 56.13 56.57 56.03 56.03   
13 240 Miss Inge VAN WORTEL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 60.00 68.07 69.06 65.79 65.79   
13 260 Carl GRAY HARDY  RACING S/S 996 1922/34 42.00 43.94 None N/S  

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 281 Patrick BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 44.00 44.15 43.81 42.86 43.32 ®42.86  1stOv 1stV

14 280 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 1937 44.50 44.25 44.00 43.88 44.66 43.88  2ndOv 
14 279 Jon GILES MORGAN GN  SALOME 1260 1924/28 44.00 43.77 43.73 43.96 44.00 43.96   
14 282 Thomas (Tom) HARDMAN ERA  AJM 1 1483 1936 44.00 45.96 45.47 45.74 45.13 45.13   

14 278 Andrew SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1926/29 46.00 45.12 46.45 46.04 45.15 45.15   
14 275 Steve MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 1935 49.00 48.98 52.26 46.02 46.02  1stHc 
14 274 Andrew CRAVEN MG  RILEY 1496 1935 50.50 51.69 49.88 49.88   
14 276 Andrew WILSON FRAZER NASH  NORRIS SPECIAL 1482 1928 49.00 54.03 51.23 51.39 50.28 50.28   

14 774 Julian HINDLE MG  RILEY 1496 1935 50.50 52.71 51.05 51.45 51.45   
14 272 James SURRIDGE RILEY  12/4 1500 1935 56.50 57.97 57.97 54.07 54.25 54.07  2ndHc 
14 273 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 53.50 58.82 59.94 58.28 59.62 58.28   

14 770 Iain CHEYNE ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 1923 62.00 64.57 67.99 64.57   1stStdV
14 277 James EDWARDS GN  SPIDER 1489 1923 47.50 49.11 47.11 None N/S  

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 301 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 41.50 41.86 42.06 41.55 42.46 41.55  1stOv 
15 302 Ben FIDLER ERA  R4D 2000 1938 41.00 43.61 43.39 43.26 43.92 43.26  2ndOv 
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15 303 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA  R4A 1988 1935 40.50 43.77 43.44 43.79 43.27 43.27   
15 300 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 1932 43.00 52.18 49.18 43.56 44.10 43.56   
15 298 Jolyon HARRISON Cognac  1991 1925 46.00 47.28 48.89 46.79 47.02 46.79   1stV
15 899 Michael HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 1925 47.00 48.22 48.61 47.06 47.43 47.06   2ndV
15 297 David ELLISON ERA  1950 1935 49.00 50.56 49.84 48.57 53.50 48.57  2ndHc 
15 294 Jade DEARLING GN/ARIEL  KN IV 2000 1922/38 55.00 56.47 54.78 53.94 51.99 51.99  1stHc 
15 295 Richard WISEMAN BUGATTI  type 35 2262 1925 55.00 62.55 57.93 57.73 56.20 56.2   
15 291 Bob DREWITT AUSTIN  MAGGOT 1992 1922/30 59.00 58.68 60.46 59.87 59.87   
15 292 Mrs Sarah TUNNICLIFFE BUGATTI  35 B 2300 1925 60.50 68.65 59.86 63.28 65.51 63.28   
15 305 Martin BELL BSA  Wellesley Special 2042 1931/34 58.00 67.31 64.58 68.78 64.41 64.41   
15 290 Rob LEWIS AUSTIN  12/4 Special 1861 1928 66.50 83.01 72.31 67.98 67.70 67.7   
15 293 Roy TUBBY GN  Gloworm 1773 1920/22 60.00 89.62 67.80 94.99 94.99   
15 296 Bob MELLORS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2262 1926 50.00 54.59 53.56 None N/S  
15 304 James BAXTER RILEY/ERA  ERA 2000 1935 40.00 42.29 None N/S  

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 314 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 42.00 43.21 43.07 42.75 43.38 42.75  1stOv 
16 315 Ben MAEERS GN  PARKER 6124 1926 43.50 45.76 44.72 43.96 44.25 43.96  2ndOv 1stV
16 313 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 1925 46.00 48.43 46.07 47.34 46.57 46.57  2ndHc 
16 310 Rob ARMSTRONG-WILSON FORD  EMPY SPECIAL 3500 1931/36 51.50 51.13 51.37 49.80 49.53 49.53  1stHc 

16 312 Harry COLLEDGE HILLEGASS  SPRINT CAR 3285 1932/37 49.00 50.61 49.59 56.47 51.32 51.32   
16 311 John GALLIE FORD  Dreyer Sprint Car 3294 1928 52.00 62.19 57.59 55.08 54.35 54.35   
16 322 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 48.50 None N/S  
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